Cash flow from financing activities -0,1 -13,0 -44,2 -7,2 -7,1
Net cash flow 2,5 -11,6 -9,0 -16,6 25,1

Liquid assets, beginning of period 72,2 54,3 84,2 60,0 60,0
Translation difference -0,4 0,1 -0,9 -0,6 -0,9
Liquid assets, end of period 74,3 42,8 74,3 42,8 84,2

KEY RATIOS
Sep Jun Dec Sep Jun

MSEK 2003 2003 2002 2002 2002
Capital employed 300,0 286,5 326,0 311,0 324,4
Return on capital employed, % 2) 25,0 18,6 11,7 5,8 5,5
Operating capital 225,7 214,3 241,8 268,1 270,2
Return on operating capital, % 2) 30,4 22,2 14,6 6,8 6,9
Equity 227,2 213,4 208,9 198,5 188,3
Return on equity, % 2) 16,8 11,2 5,9 2,1 0,6
Solidity, % 39,7 36,3 34,9 32,8 28,8
Goodwill 95,4 98,9 105,0 133,2 138,5

Comments and definitions
Comments
From 1 January 2003 some business were transferred from business area Care to business area Response. The 2002 result is restated.

Key ratios
The key ratios are calculated in accordance with the Swedish Society of Financial Analysts recommendations 2000.

Notes
1) In the operating profit, goodwill depreciations account for  8,0 MSEK (8,9) and other depreciations for 25,9 MSEK (20,9).
2) Measurement of profitability has used rolling 12 months divided with average balance sheet item.
3) Calculated on net profit for the period and average number of shares outstanding before dilution. (16 560/8 342)
4) Calculated on net profit for the period adjusted for interest cost for convertible debenture loan and  average number of shares after dilution.

(17 118/9 817)
5) Calculated on net profit for the period adjusted for interest cost for convertible debenture loan  devided with number of shares after dilution

per 2003-09-30. (17 118/13 950)
6) Equity divied by number of shares outstanding. (227 161/11 854)
7) Equity divided by number of shares after dilution. (227 161/13 950)

Attendo Senior Care AB  ( 556214-5523)
Årstaängsvägen 1A  •  117 43 Stockholm  •  Phone +46 8 775 77 00  •  Fax. +46 8 744 10 50

E-mail: info@attendo.se  •  Internet: www.attendo.se

Competence   Commitment   Care

THE GROUP BALANCE SHEETS IN BRIEF

Sep Jun Dec Sep Jun
MSEK 2003 2003 2002 2002 2002
ASSETS
Intangible assets 122,7 129,0 132,3 162,3 165,8
Tangible assets 65,1 68,3 70,2 70,3 74,6
Financial assets 27,0 35,7 41,1 48,4 49,1
Current assets 283,4 283,4 271,2 281,5 309,0
Liquid assets 74,3 72,2 84,2 42,8 54,3
TOTAL ASSETS 572,5 588,6 599,0 605,3 652,8

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity 227,2 213,4 208,9 198,5 188,3
Provisions 10,6 10,5 9,6 56,7 56,7
Long-term liabilities 71,8 71,8 71,8 - -
Current liabilities 262,9 292,9 308,7 350,1 407,8
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 572,5 588,6 599,0 605,3 652,8
AND LIABILITIES

Pledge assets 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,1
Guarantees 60,1 60,2 100,7 100,7 102,5

CHANGE IN EQUITY

Sep Jun Dec Sep Jun
MSEK 2003 2003 2002 2002 2002
Opening balance 208,9 208,9 122,5 122,5 122,5
New share issue - - 83,1 83,1 78,3
Translation differences -6,5 -3,8 -6,4 -5,8 -7,3
Net profit for the period 24,8 8,3 9,7 -1,3 -5,2
Closing balance 227,2 213,4 208,9 198,5 188,3

EARNINGS PER SHARE

Jul-sep Jul-sep Jan-sep Jan-sep Full year
SEK 2003 2002 2003 2002 2002
Earnings after tax and before dilution 3) 1,99 1,10 2,98 -0,35 2,65
Earnings after tax and after dilution 4) 1,74 1,16 2,71 -0,14 2,69
Earnings per share 5) 1,23 0,33 1,91 -0,04 0,80
Equity, before dilution 6) 19,16 50,22 19,16 50,22 52,87
Equity, after dilution 7) 16,28 42,68 16,28 42,68 44,92
Number of shares outstanding 11 854 380 3 951 460 11 854 380 3 951 460 3 951 460
Average number of shares outstanding 8 341 971 3 562 437 8 341 971 3 562 437  659 693
Number of shares after dilution 13 950 000 4 650 000 13 950 000 4 650 000 4 650 000
Average number of shares after dilution 9 816 667 3 961 950 9 816 667 3 961 950 4 133 963

FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING EARNINGS PER SHARE

Jul-sep Jul-sep Jan-sep Jan-sep Full year
SEK 2003 2002 2003 2002 2002
Net profit for the period 16,6 3,9 24,8 -1,3 9,7
Interest cost for convertible debenture loan, net 28 % tax 0,5 0,7 1,8 0,7 1,4
Net profit used in data per share calculations 17,1 4,6 26,6 -0,6 11,1